

SC No. 244/19
State Vs Chinedu
FIR No. 124/19
PS SP Badli

24.02.2022

Matter is taken up through Video Conferencing in terms of Order No. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi as well as Order No. 4331-4400/PD&SJ/Sectt./Covid/North/RC/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, in view of the Pandemic Situation of Covid-19.

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State (through video conferencing).

Accused is absent.

NBWs issued against the accused is unexecuted and notice issued to the surety u/s 446 Cr PC received back duly executed. However, there is no appearance either on behalf of accused or surety since morning. Bail bond forfeited .

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused and warrants of attachment against the surety to the tune of the surety amount, returnable for NDOH.

Be listed for appearance on 07.04.2022.

(Gagandeep Singh)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge (NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts/Delhi