

SC No. 244/19
State Vs Chinedu
FIR No. 124/19
PS SP Badli

23.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ashish Kajal, Ld. Substitute Addl PP for State.
Accused is absent.
IO SI Upender is present.

NBWs issued against the accused received back unexecuted. Report perused.

Report has been filed by IO that extradition proceedings have been initiated against the accused.

Surety for accused is present. He submits that he has no objection if his FDR placed on record is encashed.

IO SI Upender submits that he has been transferred.

Notice be issued to the Branch Manager of the concerned bank to deposit an amount of Rs. 50,000/- after realizing the said amount from the FD of surety. Copy of FD be also annexed with the notice.

Put up on 26.11.2024 for further proceedings.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge(NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts/23.10.2024