

VINOD KUMAR Vs. SOM DUTT TIWARI AND ORS**19.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Sushant Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Chandan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Earlier cost of Rs. 5000/- is paid to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff on behalf of defendant.

Written arguments to the application under Order 7 Rule 11 (a) & (d) CPC on behalf of defendant no. 1 is filed. Copy Supplied.

Part arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC heard.

Put up for further arguments on the application on 25.02.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
DJ-04/North-West
RHC/Delhi 19.11.2024