

VINOD KUMAR Vs. SOM DUTT TIWARI AND ORS**22.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Sushant Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Chandan Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 (2) CPC as moved on behalf of applicant Deepa Tiwari is reflecting on CIS. Requisite court fee stamp qua the application is placed on file as affixed on hard copy of application. Copy supplied to opposite counsel.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC on behalf of plaintiff on 01.11.2025.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)

DJ-04/North-West

RHC/Delhi 22.07.2025